336   SMW-AUTOBLOK
C B AD
60 / 20  125 / 30 170 / 40 170 / 60 170 / 40
 DCN 55-38 DCR 32-38  DCN 70-25 DCN 87-40 DCU 40-40 DCR 40-80 DCN 95-50 DCU 50-48 DCR 50-95
33705206 33705406  33705213 33705214 33705313 33705413 33705215 33705315 33705415
55 - 38 32 - 38 70 - 25 87 - 40 40 - 40 40 - 80 95 - 50 50 - 48 50 - 95
48 48 111 111 111 111 146 146 146
60 60 125 125 125 125 168 168 168

 • A 10 μm fi lter in pressure line is requested
 • Use oil HM32 ISO 3448
Standard equipment Ordering example
Double piston cylinder with shift ring Double piston cylinder DCN 125-30
Mounting screws or
Stroke control on each cylinder Double piston cylinder DCN 125-30
Proximity bracket (without proximity switches) with rotary union (optional)
Technical data
Cylinder DCN for retractable jaw chucks type W or GSA with face drivers
with fi xed center
Piston 2
for actuation of the driving
pins in the face driver Piston 1
for chuck actuation
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type
Id. No.
Piston stroke  mm
Piston area A  cm2
Piston area B  cm2
Piston area C  cm2
Piston area D  cm2
A Piston force max. kN
B Piston force max.  kN
C Piston force max.  kN
D Piston force max. kN
Max. speed r.p.m.
Weight  kg
Moment of inertia  kg·m2
Operating pressure max.  bar
Operating pressure min.  bar
Oil leakage (*) dm3/min
* Total at 30 bar / 50 °C.
Important:  On higher pressure the leakage increases proportionally. On higher oil temperature the leakage increases over proportionally
(the use of an oil cooler is recommended). When designing / checking the hydraulic unit please ask for our data sheets.
 Option: LPS 4.0 linear stroke control. Rotary union for oil / coolant / air.
Englisch
SMW-AUTOBLOK   337
M16 x 1.5LH
Q 100 R
T 56
G3/8“
G
3/
8“
5555
55
53
X1 W1
F
1F2
Ø
K
2
Ø
G
1
Ø
G
2
Ø
E
Ø
C
Ø
B
I
D
32
U2
M
D C B A
50
H